
�

Last update: 03/01/05 Parts Manual - 154V-FPS-X375-1
�������

®

Parts Manual
Ersatzteilliste
Manuel de pièces détachées
Reservdelskatalog

154V-FPS

Integrated Fork Positioner
(Hook On)

Integrales Zinkenverstellgerät
(Anhängbar)

Positionneur de Fourches Integré
(Rapporté)

Integrerat Gaffelspridningsaggregat
(Påhäng)



V-Serie Fork Positioner 2                                          Cascade Parts Manual

Introduction
��������	�
�������
������
����������������
��
��������������������������
�����������
��
��
�����
�
�����
�������������
��������
�
����
�������������
��	���������
��������
��
���������
��������	�
�����
�����
���� 	������	�
����	���
�����������������
������
����
������
��������	�
�

���
���
�������
��	
������
�������
��
���!��
�����
����
��
��������"�#�����$%������
��&�	������	�

����
�����
���� 	��������
�������
���
	��'���
	���

��
�������
���

�������&�	�
��
������������������
�������������������
��	
������
�����	��

(�������)��
�������
�
�������������������	�
��������������������)����
���
��	
���
����

Benützungshinweis
����������*����	���������

��+���
,
��
������,	�
���
	���	������
�����
,	���������-����
.�����)���
�

���/
����0
��
��������������
��
�
1���	���/
�� 	����'�-������ 	�����	,������
�	�������&�������
��)��,������
��-�


�����
�&�������
����
����
�����������/���
�����'�����
����-������ 	��������������,	�/
,
����	�
������
�&�������
����������
�������
'�,	��+�����	������
2��/
����������

3�������	�
�����
�����
��������"�#-��
��$%���
�
�����
�����

�������
���,�������������4
�����
)�������
��+���
,
��
��

�����
���������������	�
��
����
	���	�
��
���

5��������������*����	���������
��+��,�
������
������1�/����	��������)�����������

��
	���

ADDITIONAL
EQUIPMENT

LIFT TRUCK ATTACHMENT

ACCESSOIRE CHARIOT ELEVATEUR 

GABELSTAPLER ANBAUGERAT

HEFTRUCK VOORZETAPPARAAT

ACCESORIO PARA CARRETILLA ELEVADORA

ATTREZZATURE PER CARRELLLI ELEVATORI

CATALOGUE NUMBER

NO. D’IDENTIFICATION

KATALOG NUMMER

CATALOGUS NUMMER

NUMERO DE REFERENCIA

NUMERO DE CATALOGO

SERIAL NUMBER

NO. DE SERIE

SERIEN NUMMER

SERIE NUMMER

NUMERO DE SERIE

NUMERO DI SERIE

RATED CAPACITY

CAPACITE NOMINAL

NENNTRAGFAHIGKEIT

NOMINALE CAPACITET

CAPACITE NOMINAL

NENNTRAGFAHIGKEIT

NOMINALE CAPACITET

CAPACITE NOMINAL

NENNTRAGFAHIGKEIT

NOMINALE CAPACITET

CAPACITE NOMINAL

NENNTRAGFAHIGKEIT

NOMINALE CAPACITET

CAPACITE NOMINAL

NENNTRAGFAHIGKEIT

NOMINALE CAPACITET

CAPACITE NOMINAL

NENNTRAGFAHIGKEIT

NOMINALNXBC XCJCJACAPACITET

CAPACITE NOMINALMN SJDK ASK

NENNTRAGFAHIGKEITSB CHJSB

NOMILNXBC XCJCJASN E CAPACITET

CAPATE NOMINALMNCXK SJDK ASK

NENNAGFAHIGKEITSADHB CHJSB

FPE021.eps

S/N XXX XXX



 Cascade Parts Manual 3                                        V-Serie Fork Positioner

Introduction
������	�
����������
�����6��������7����������
�7����������
����	��������	������
!����
�8	���1-�13+���
���)�
7���	���	

7���	�

�������������
�������������	�7�������7�����
�
�
�7�7���������
�7��
����
����)7����	��
���
�8	��
������9�	�����������������6�����
���
���7�7���
�
�9�����8	���
���	�7�������7�������
9�����������'�
�
�7�7�������
�
���7�����
����
��	��
�	
����������
���������	

���)�
��
����
�	�
�	�����������
��

��������
:	
�

���
�������
������	�
�����
�����
���
����"�#�����$%��
����)���
������������
��	���
��
�)���
���	�7�������7�7���������
���������
���
����
���
:����"���	��������
���
�����	��������
�
���

�1-�13+�����7���)��
������
��9�����
	���
�	
��
��������
������
���7
����
������������
����

Introduktion
3�������
�
��������;

��������)��
����0���������
�����
�����������������
�
&����
�&���
�������'�����������
���������;��������
�
�

&���&

��#-������������������	
����
/��
�
��;���
�5	
������
�����

��������
�
��
���%�
-���������;�
���


���������)������
/

������)
�����)��
�

��������)����������0��/���������

ADDITIONAL
EQUIPMENT

LIFT TRUCK ATTACHMENT

ACCESSOIRE CHARIOT ELEVATEUR 

GABELSTAPLER ANBAUGERAT

HEFTRUCK VOORZETAPPARAAT

ACCESORIO PARA CARRETILLA ELEVADORA

ATTREZZATURE PER CARRELLLI ELEVATORI

CATALOGUE NUMBER

NO. D’IDENTIFICATION

KATALOG NUMMER

CATALOGUS NUMMER

NUMERO DE REFERENCIA

NUMERO DE CATALOGO

SERIAL NUMBER

NO. DE SERIE

SERIEN NUMMER

SERIE NUMMER

NUMERO DE SERIE

NUMERO DI SERIE

RATED CAPACITY

CAPACITE NOMINAL

NENNTRAGFAHIGKEIT

NOMINALE CAPACITET

CAPACITE NOMINAL

NENNTRAGFAHIGKEIT

NOMINALE CAPACITET

CAPACITE NOMINAL

NENNTRAGFAHIGKEIT

NOMINALE CAPACITET

CAPACITE NOMINAL

NENNTRAGFAHIGKEIT

NOMINALE CAPACITET

CAPACITE NOMINAL

NENNTRAGFAHIGKEIT

NOMINALE CAPACITET

CAPACITE NOMINAL

NENNTRAGFAHIGKEIT

NOMINALNXBC XCJCJACAPACITET

CAPACITE NOMINALMN SJDK ASK

NENNTRAGFAHIGKEITSB CHJSB

NOMILNXBC XCJCJASN E CAPACITET

CAPATE NOMINALMNCXK SJDK ASK

NENNAGFAHIGKEITSADHB CHJSB

FPE021.eps

S/N XXX XXX



V-Serie Fork Positioner 4                                          Cascade Parts Manual

Decals
Warnungsschild
Auto Collant

FPE047.EPS

ca
sc
ad
e

C-
67
55
14
-1

ca
sc
ad
e

C-
67
55
14
-1

LOCKED
POSITION

UNLOCKED
POSITION

Disengaged from carriage Engaged to carriage

QuickChangeHooks

Lower

Carriage

Bar
679059



 Cascade Parts Manual 5                                        V-Serie Fork Positioner

Ref. Qty. Part No. Description Bezeichnung Description Benämning

1 2 7-145 Coverplate Deckel Arrêt Bricka
2 4 6012423 Screw, M12x40 Schraube, M12x40 Vis, M12x40 Skruv, M12x40
3 2 795396 Screw, M6x40 Schraube, M6x40 Vis, M6x40 Skruv, M6x40
4 4 6012355 Snapring Sicherungsring Circlips Låsring
5 1 ■ 6-8-1000-675    Cylinder Zylinder Vérin Cylinder
6 2 ● 7-240-999                Shaft Welle Axe Axel

 
■ See page 6 for cylinders / Siehe Seite 6 für Zylinder / Voir page 6 pour les vérins / Se sid 6 för cylindern

Carriage, Integral Sideshift 154V-IFS
Gabelträgergruppe, Integriertem Seitenschub
Groupe de Bâti, Déplacement Latéral Combiné
Integrerad Sidoförskjutare och Gaffelspridare

FPE019.eps

6

4

5

2

1

3



V-Serie Fork Positioner 6                                          Cascade Parts Manual

Ref. Qty. Part No. Description Bezeichnung Description Benämning

6-8-1000-675     Cylinder Assy Zylinderzus. Ens. de Vérin Cylinder Komplett
1 1 6-8-1000-675-2    Rod Kolbenstange Tige de vérin Kolvstång
2 1 6-8-1000-675-1     Shell Zylinderrohr Corps de vérin Cylinder
   1 6-8-000 Seal kit Dichtsatz Joints kit de service Tätningssats
   1 6-8-001 Piston service kit Kolbensatz Piston kit de service Kolvhuvud Komplett
   1 6-8-002 Retainer service kit Zylinderdeckelsatz Bague kit de service Kolvstångstät.Kompl.

Cylinder
Vérin
Cylinder

FPE031.eps

2 1

B - Closed length

A - Stroke



V-Serie Fork Positioner 7                                          Cascade Parts Manual

" L = Consult Cascade for hose lengths.

Ref. Qty. Part No. Description Bezeichnung Description Benämning

1 4 6012394 Adapter Adapter Raccord Adapter
2 6 6011002 Adapter Adapter Raccord Adapter
3 1 3-2 Flow control valve Druckregelventil Valve Flödesfördelare
4 2 768788 Screw Schraube Vis Skruv
5 3 765898 Seal Dichtung Joint Tätning
6 11 614746 Seal Dichtung Joint Tätning
7 1 6011114 Plug Stopfen Bouchon Plug
8 4 2645 Plug Stopfen Bouchon Plug
A 1 8-29-L " Hose Schlauch Flexible Slang
B 1 8-28-L " Hose Schlauch Flexible Slang
C 1 8-29-L " Hose Schlauch Flexible Slang

Hydraulic Group 30198-2000
Hydraulikleistunggruppe
Système Hydraulique
Hydraulikschema

8

8

6
1

1

7

5 4

32

8

CBA

3-348.eps

M6M 12 M6M 12



V-Serie Fork Positioner 8                                          Cascade Parts Manual

����������

	




�

�

Ref. Qty. Part No. Description Bezeichnung Description Benämning

1 1 ---------- Capscrew Kopfschraube Vis à tête Skruv
2 1 -------- Stop Platten Arret Stopp
3 2 6219373                        Lower hook Unter Haken Crochet inférieur Hook
4 4 769578 Capscrew Kopfschraube Vis à tête Skruv

Lower Hook Group, Bolt-On
Aufhängungsgruppe
Groupe Accrochage
Påhängsaggregat, Fast Hook



V-Serie Fork Positioner 9                                          Cascade Parts Manual

Fork Group 154V
Gabelngruppe
Groupe de Fourches
Gafflar

FPE068.eps

5

4

6

3

1

7

8

9

10

2

Ref. Qty. Part No. Description Bezeichnung Description Benämning

1 1 ■  5-3360-1500 Fork Assy, LH Gabelzus. L. Ens. de Fourches G. Gaffel Komplett
2 1 ■  5-3361-1500 Fork Assy, RH Gabelzus. R. Ens. de Fourches D. Gaffel Komplett
3 2 7401 Grease fitting Schmiernippel Graisseur Smörjnippel
4 2 6012433 Lock ring Befestigungsring Circlips intérieur Låsring
5 2 6011632 Bearing Lager Bague Lager
6 2 7401 Grease fitting Schmiernippel Graisseur Smörjnippel
7 2 7-150 Shaft Welle Axe Axel
8 2 768962 Roll Pin Spannhulse Goupille Spännstift
9 4 6011230 Bearing Lager Bague Lager
10 2 7-148 Roller Rolle Galet Rulle

■ Left/right from drivers view / Links/Rechts Fahrer Sicht / Droite/gauche vue conducteur / Vänster/höger från förarplatsen


